

SLP(C)... 2984 OF 2003  
ITEM No.17

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC2984/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2002 in WP 15540/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NAGAR COUNCIL, MANDI GOBINDGARH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BRAHMA PARSHAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

with I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

with  
SLP(C) .../2003 (CC3016) (Municipal Council, Nangal vs. Mohan Lal & Ors.) (with I.A.1 for c/de  
lay in filing SLP)

Date : 07/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)  
in SLP CC2984Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar K Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

In SLP CC3016Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar K Sinha, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copies of the impugned orders is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions and the prayer for interim relief.

Meanwhile, the operation of the impugned orders shall remain stayed.

Tag with C.A. No. 1476/2003.

(D.P. WALIA)(S. KRISHNAN)  
COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER